PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Robert Racz			08/31/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Melexis Technologies NV			
Street Address:	Transportstraat 1			
City:	Tessenderlo			
State/Country:	BELGIUM			
Postal Code:	BE-3980			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number: 13249		444		13249444
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (860)527-0464				0
Phone:	8605495290			\$40.00
Email: soucy@ip-lawyers.com				\$4
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: J.Linderman McCormick Paulding & Huber				
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8211-0002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John C. Linderman		
Total Attachments: 1 source=8211-0002assignment#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RACZ Robert, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Bleichistrasse 9 CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland

have invented a "current sensor" for which I execute application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is filed at even date;

WHEREAS, Melexis Technologies NV, a Belgium corporation, having a place of business at Transportstraat 1, BE-3980 Tessenderlo, Belgium is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Melexis Technologies NV, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Melexis Technologies NV, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at Zug, this 31st day of August 2011.

Name: RACZ Robert

RECORDED: 10/18/2011